
 
 

​
Regional Office of Education Threat Assessment Procedure​

(Public Act 102-0791) (105 ILCS 128/45) 
 

Please send this form along with a copy of your Threat Assessment Procedure to Kelly Kozerka via 
email at kkozerka@dupageroe.org no later than August 28th. 

Each school district must implement a threat assessment procedure that may be part of the school board policy on targeted 
school violence prevention. The procedure must include the creation of a threat assessment team. The team must include 
ALL of the following members: 
●​ An Administrator employed by the school district or a special education cooperative that serves the school district and is available to serve. 
●​ A teacher employed by the school district or a special education cooperative that serves the school district and is available to serve. 
●​ A school counselor employed by the school district or a special education cooperative that serves the school district and is available to serve. 
●​ A school psychologist employed by the school district or a special education cooperative that serves the school district and is available to serve. 
●​ A school social worker employed by the school district or a special education cooperative that serves the school district and is available to serve. 
●​ At least one law enforcement official. 

Please list your District Threat Assessment Team Members (including name, title, email address): 

Required members Name Title/Position Email Address 

Administrator  Katie Kreller Director of Student 
Services 

kkreller@ccsd89.org 

Teacher Paige Martino Instructional 
Coach, LBS1 

pmartino@ccsd89.org 

School Counselor  N/A - no counselors 
employed by CCSD89 

  

Psychologist  Kristen Malmstedt School 
Psychologist 

kmalmstedt@ccsd89.org 

Social Worker Kim Wankel Social Worker kwankel@ccsd89.org 

Law Enforcement Official  Call 911   

District Admin Sammy Smith Assistant Principal ssmith@ccsd89.org 

Other    

Other    

Other    

 
Each school district is required to report the following information to the ROE and the local police 
department. Please use this form to be compliant and maintain a copy for your records.  

School District Name and Number:  Community Consolidated School District  Number 89 

Lead Administrator for Threat 
Assessment Name and Position:  

Katie Kreller Position Director of Student 
Services 

Police Departments:  Glen Ellyn PD, DuPage Sheriff and Wheaton PD 

mailto:kkozerka@dupageroe.org


Police Officer name and date sent:  Glen Ellyn PD: Kurt Vavra, (630) 469-1187 
kvavra@glenellyn.org 
 
DuPage Sheriff: Edmond Moore, (630) 407- 2400 
edmond.moore@dupagesheriff.org 
 
Wheaton PD: Princeton Youker, (630) 965-8965 
PYouker@wheaton.il.us, and Karl Van Dillenkoffer 
(630) 940-8634, KDillenkoffer@wheaton.il.us 

  Date August 19, 2025 

   Policy # 4:190 

School Board President Name:  Yannick Koger 

 
 

School Board President Signature: __________________________ Date ___August 18, 2025___ 
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